

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: P-2016-037, Version: 1

Proclamation In Recognition Of The Greater Hollywood Jaycees And The Hollywood Jaycees Hall Day.

Staff Recommends: Presentation of Proclamation.

Explanation:

The Greater Hollywood Jaycees and Hollywood Jaycees Foundation will celebrate the 50th Anniversary of the Jaycee Hall. The celebration will take place on May 21, 2016, and will include a ribbon cutting ceremony, reception, and remembrances of the impact the Hall has had through the years on the Jaycees' service to the community.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Peter Bober, Mayor